1 Name of the authority Telecom Regulatory Authority of India  

2 Nature and details of the 
action(s) taken, initiated or 
order(s) passed 

Financial disincentive levied by Telecom Regulatory Authority 
of India (TRAI) under Telecom Commercial Communications 
Customer Preference Regulations, 2018 of Rs.9,12,000/- 
(Rupees Nine Lakhs and Twelve Thousand only) for the 
Quarter ending March 2024. 

3 Date of receipt of direction or 
order, including any ad-interim 
or interim orders, or any other 
communication from the 
authority 

February 27, 2026 

Time: 11:44 am 

4 Details of the violation(s) /